a) Processing: Ordinary. 
b) Procedure: Open Procedure and not harmonised. 
c) Means of award: best value for money according to the criteria for assessment laid 

down in the specific conditions. Improvements may be accepted. 

4. Tender budget: “TWO HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN EUROS” (€ 
206.910,00), VAT included, broken down as follows: 

- Budget (tax base): 171.000,00 Euros 
- Amount of Value Added Tax: 35.910,00 Euros 

5. Estimated contract value: “TWO HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
EUROS” (€ 205.200,00), without VAT, broken down as follows:  

- Budget (tax base) (without VAT): 171.000,00 Euros 
- Possible amendments: 34.200,00 Euros 
- Possible extensions: 0,00 Euros 
- Total: 205.200,00 Euros 

6. Provisional security: not applicable.  

7. Definitive security: